# OP \$65.00 73064929

ETAS ID: TM555230

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northern Trust Company, The		12/30/2019	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J.S. Paluch Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	3708 River Road, Suite 400	
City:	Franklin Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73064929	MISALITO PARROQUIAL	
Serial Number:	73505057	WE CELEBRATE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3127826690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: acutts@rsplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ariel Cutts

Address Line 1: 180 N. LaSalle St. Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariel B. Cutts, Attorney of Record	
SIGNATURE: /ariel cutts/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=JS Paluch \_ Signed Release of Security Interest Northern Trust#page1.tif source=JS Paluch \_ Signed Release of Security Interest Northern Trust#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0662

900528926

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, J.S. PALUCH CO., INC., an Illinois corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>") and THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), were parties to one or more security agreements which granted a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied Debtor's obligations to the Secured Party with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 1440, Frame 0370, Document Number [ Not available], on March 6, 1996, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Secured Party.

The Secured Party hereby terminates its security interest in and to the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 30  $^{+1}$  day of December 2019.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By:

Print:

Lawrick Kiefer

Its:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

Personally came before me this 30th day of December 2019, Laurie Kielo known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an authorized signatory of Gibrahar Business Capital, Life by its authority.

Notary Public

3165385

OFFICIAL SEAL
AMANDA A CERSTINER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EMPRES 08/18/20

## EXHIBIT A

### TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark	Registration Date	Status
73064929	1050050	MISALITO PARRAOQUIAL	10/12/1976	Live. This mark was renewed on September 2, 2016
73505057	1335481	WE CELEBRATE	05/14/1985	Live. This mark was renewed on November 15, 2005

3165385

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 12/30/2019**